

Catering slices, 3 assorted (Item no. 2636)

**Apple slices**

**Ingredients**

apples (40%), sugar, rapeseed oil, CHICKEN EGG, WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, ALMOND (1%), raising agent(diphosphate, sodium carbonate), dextrose, modified starch, SKIMMED MILK powder, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, sal fat, cinnamon, coloring food(safflower extract), aroma, potato starch, acidulant regulator ascorbid acid

May contain: PEANUT, SOYA

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, NUTS AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024

Catering slices, 3 assorted (Item no. 2636)

## Brownie

### Ingredients

sugar, rapeseed oil, CHICKEN EGG, WHEAT FLOUR, chocolate (8%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, concentrated BUTTER, low-fat cocoa powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin), DAIRY CREAM, water, chocolate (4%)(cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier sunflower lecithin), fatty couverture with cocoa (4%)(sugar, rapeseed oil, low-fat cocoa, palm fat, LACTOSE, SWEET WHEY powder, emulsifier sunflower lecithin), WALNUT (3%), humectant (sorbitol, glycerol), low-fat cocoa (3%), modified starch, glucose-fructose syrup, rice flour, SWEET WHEY powder, SKIMMED MILK powder, salt, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, raising agent(diphosphate, sodium carbonate), palm fat, dextrose, glucose syrup, natural flavour, stabilizer calcium sulfate, MILK PROTEIN, thickening agent sodium alginate, acidulant regulator ascorbid acid

May contain: PEANUT

### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, NUTS AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024

Catering slices, 3 assorted (Item no. 2636)

**Raspberry cheesecake slices**

**Ingredients**

CURD CHEESE (21%), SOUR CREAM (17%), sugar, CHICKEN EGG, WHEAT FLOUR, rapeseed oil, water, raspberries (4%), palm fat, modified starch, SWEET WHEY powder, glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT STARCH, potato starch, dextrose, raspberry juice concentrate, raising agent(diphosphate, sodium carbonate), glucose syrup, salt, thickening agent sodium alginate, stabilizer calcium sulfate, humectant sorbitol, acidulant citric acid, gelling agent pectin, natural flavour, MILK PROTEIN, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, coloring food(hibiscus extract, carrot concentrate, concentrate pumpkin), acidulant regulator(Kaliumcitrat, sodium citrate, ascorbid acid)

May contain: PEANUT, SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024